GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 62
ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021
FAME INDIA II SCHEME IN MAHARASHTRA
62* DR. VIKAS MAHATME:
Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:

(a) the status of implementation of the Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of (Hybrid)
Electric Vehieles in India (FAME India) II scheme in the State of Maharashtra regarding EV charging stations, city-wise details thereof;,
(b) the current number of pending proposals with the Ministry, State-wise ; and (¢) whether Government has proposed a distance limit between which there must be at least one EV charging station, if so, details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)
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(a) to (¢): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (¢) of Rajya Sabha Starred Question No. 62 for 03.12.2021 asked by Dr. Vikas Mahatme regarding “FAME India II scheme in Maharashtra”.

(a): Sir, the Phase-II of Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of (Hybrid &) Electric Vehicles in India (FAME India) is being implemented for a period of 5 years w.e.f. 01% April, 2019 with a total budgetary support of Rs. 10,000 crores. Under Phase-II of FAME-India Scheme, Rs. 1000 Cr. is allocated for the development of charging infrastructure. This Ministry has sanctioned 2,877 Electric Vehicle Charging Stations in 68 cities across 25
States/UTs and 1576 charging stations across 9 Expressways and 16 Highways under Phase 11 of FAME India Scheme. The city-wise details of charging stations sanctioned under phase-II of FAME-India Scheme in respect of Maharashtra State are attached as ANNEXURE.

(b): Sir, there are no such pending proposal.

(c): As per the Ministry of Power guidelines, there must be at least one charging station at every 25 kms on both sides of the Highway and also at least one Charging Station for long Range/Heavy Duty EVs at every 100 kms on both sides of the Highway. For the city at least one charging station will be set up in a grid of 3km x 3km.
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Citv-wise details:

ANNEXURE

Maharashtra State

Sk No. City Charging Stations
1. Mumbai 169
2 Navi Mumbai 60
3. Nashik 25
4. Nagpur 38
5. Thane 25
Total 317
Hishwavs/ Expressway details:
S1. No. Highways/ Expressways Charging Stations
1. Mumbai — Pune Expressway 10
2. Surat-Mumbai Expressway 30
3. Mumbai — Delhi Highway 124
4. Mumbai — Panaji Highway 60
5. Mumbai — Nagpur Highway 70
6. Mumbai — Bengaluru Highway | 100
7. Agra-Nagpur 30
8. Kolkata- Nagpur 120
9. Chennai- Nagpur 114

Total

708
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Razor
"HERTSE & $F IR Ao F gy d TggsT A 03.12.2021 F 3R § v

ffad o1 e Agel § IRIfFT Wee WEAT 62 & W & T (F) & (1) &
Heffa favor

(®) : #PleT, aRT A (F1f9E 3N goferes amgst &1 Ha feor A B
(A gf3an) ThA & =TO-|| F Fel 10,000 HU FUC H FET FFIAT § 01

30,2019 | 5 aut Fr @™ & v hatfeaad frar o1 @1 & 9 239 &Fhw &
WOT-|| & AT Afoter IaEeae faw 39 1000 w3 w9v Jmafed fw aw g
A & A FfEAT FRH & AT 25 TSANEY TSTAF & 68 FIRT & foT 2,877
SATaCH aTeeT TIfoieT TS IUT 9 THFENES JAT 16 USAWT & fhemy 1576 anfeter
o FEPA fhU €| AERTSE Usg ¥ A H, B ET TFE & aea g diend
ATSTeT FEAAT T FIR-AN SANT HeJordeieh 7 |

(@): AR, VAT A TEIT i Tar ¢l

(M) Toega Faerw & fRenfadet & eaR, ToHAEt & W 3T gfT 25 fRdefer ™
FH T ®H TH TiedT AT @1 aifge 3dR ao#et & gt 3R 9fa 100 fresex W ddr U YL T Fafdesd argar & folT A ¥ HH TH ATt BT gt
IRET| TR & for 3 Frader x 3 frader & @F & &7 8 &7 & aifeler
T TG foRT Smde |
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TIR-gR_=alT:

HERE Uod
wH HEdT COES Tifeter wereT
1 ﬂa-g 169
2. EEIECH 60
3. GIEED 25
4. GICISRS 38
5. 3ot 25
Tl 317
UTAFI/CFAIHS HT sTRT:
FH T | USAETEEREd | =i e

1 Heg-quT veREaEd 10

2 TWA-Has vTRTaHa 30

3 Herg-fewell TretATT 124

4 HEE-TOTST T 60

5 He$-APTT TreTATE 70

6 HES-J0TeE oA 100

7 STERT-AETYT 80

8 FPYCTHIAT-TITIT 120

9. eat-aATTL 114
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sft SRy : Ugel HeiHext|

DR. VIKAS MAHATME: Sir, | would like to congratulate the hon. Minister f wg N
H EfAT- 11 TG &, SHH! aoTg W AR g 1 81 31R &9 ol Ugiforas vreaed
SIS R Ued B, d B BI O, $8G o1y IvaiH oreel &1 & &1 a7 J1==1g g1
Sl 9 e & 6 AT 3 g2 19 SR BR-SIdd a4! W11 UREs] S, ST g4
BRE T o g1 ) 1 399 BT Ifties 8y o 8, g9y a7 I8
PHe1 & fh TerRTE ¥ iR 9 THTET R RTST-9-WI1S] BIRE IS &1 2awelT 8T,
T 58 ) S-S W WITST BT GHY ST 21 A1 AT FaTeT I8 & B I8 Ha
BRI BRTT, 39 AN & STINT & {0 $ ST SerIT SR, J&x 3% FifonT

I B TG ST, Sk [T TNBR T hRide] dY Vel a7

S1. AR I UIUSY : IUHIIRT ABIEd, A1 WS il &1 999 9gd Jeayul ol
B 3fSAT-1 IR BF 3feTT-11 T ST TG IR IR goifded @lhed & NIcdg
BT WHIRT 2, 39 TR TR TRAr 9 R gen ok gra 2 7 99 g9R v 9 9
3 H TP g AEAYY GRAT, S fF S field H A BT B B &, TIHRYSS qul, IFH! $HF [T FAR Ao &R | Few 321 2 ok a8 wree =it & U
grelde TR 954 duil W HH X I8! &l ST BIRE IR TR 14T Th Wl TR o forr & R 70 PIfRreT £ 5 92 orTet stageR-TaaR d& WIg-el 2T H 37 WY iR fEHaR, 2022 TFH &9 TW AThE H SSEIST & 419 SR Ta=HSH & $19 Tgd B a1
9 IR TR W & 81T 2

it STl : 9791 | Second supplementary.

1. e g @ Suwmf Gﬁ, oH S A manufacturing BN BT PRI B %,
‘AR IRT & 3favid g8 MR | 81 81, 396! HIFTE W&t € odfhd golfies
e ¥ of {2y St ol €, I8 89 9 hxA1 Usdl 8, Ol T I8 9Nt URd
297 § 915 SIRAN? Ife 59 39 g9IC oY Y2 © 3N Uh-Ta Adl & 91€ 3R Ig
SN BT SR 31N 59 o9 U1-3110% &1 UL, 91 AN I8 TaTa & o5 environment ™
fa¥T pollution T SHaT STel §U ST dismantling &9 @1 SRR ?

1. 425 TR ULy : SUGYTUS Aeied, § I Fidg 3N A1 e BT g1
AL s A AT ST & AFIGRH # WREHR 7 U F5! AgaThial] A6 a8 §
IR I IR ol & B fohar 77 Y81 21 37 F field § Giverams-1 8 18,100 HRie SU
o1 forfrg St fegwa # 21 99, 39 IR ufhaTd 3% o &1 7 §, SIRUKC ] elie
B 778 2 SR Su oy 95 /e R 391 & sicx So<ieT &1 "% ¥ 87 Y81 21 &4
“STHMHT WRT” & T8 9§ ol T advanced chemical cell T B TRB 3T 9
T8 & 3R 9w
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TR ¥ TP] T g Fo! ASIAT /NI < X6 6, foraes! g1 A1y SRysel & g 221 &
qfeeTer SO | STcT €1 718 81 SIg] 9 919 GSwT 1 §9b waste disposal BT &Td
HE! 2, T W I 4R WHR A1 71T Sff 351 Fars # 9gd 21 §or & 317 ot
AR, 2021 9 ggfaRor, a1 9o STerary uRads gRT U Sfade wHc! a1s 78 €, il Battery Waste Management Rules, 2019 BT finalise BRI EESES| SR} ERSCARSEINIE]

gffead grml

DR. FAUZIA KHAN: Sir, | would like to ask a fundamental question. With threat of
climate change looming large and our hon. Prime Minister’s commitment at Glasgow

Summit to bring down emissions to zero by 2070, it is unlikely to meet that goal with our currently planned action. So, we need to alter our policies on expenditure and direct our economic policies towards this goal.

Shifting to EVs is a step towards that. But, it needs increased allocations. So, my question is: Will the Government consider attaching charging stations mandatorily at every petrol pump? Obviously, this will
require more expenditure, space, time and money. So, will the hon. Minister take a fundamental step in this direction to shift the economic policies? And, will the Government think about setting up of a commission for climate change in the nation ?

S1. 9B R Y10y : SUFHIIT HEIG3, A1 | & a1 iR S fawg sgd
B FEaYl € 3R ARBR 9 W W 9gd THRT & ForT 81 AEAg e w37 o |7
'Tet frat’ W I TS B RN gTgsio A9 B Uk W T of, $9% U #
&1 & AR | A AlG] S BT AFTaT BT A6 § (b o TRE o TS|
Blos B AR g9 2, I A f=rdvar &1 foon 4 59w grsg o e, 9
@ﬁﬁ@?@?e-vehicle%ﬁ%@ﬁ%@%l

g7 81 # g9 feurdde @1 ueiferey e gem 8= concerning ministries,
S 39 el ©, o fed ware, g Rl - 59 dae 1y e aR s W
HH BT 8T & X T8 HIRM 1 2 & fF S A o ol wxep T 70 EOIR |
3Iferep Uglel Ul & OTE SR 81 S8 | 22 B9 US I T 0N 89 oI Uk Ufehal &
T8d BTH PR T © [ Y T8 IR AgoidT 3R doil & =i weore wenfug fee o
Th, 39 IR HH 8T & &

sfirelt ¥oreit sretievTa gifed : OR, I8 U9 hybrid electric vehicles & aN H 81 W3 &
STaTd # AEER HA S S "ERTS | s, T9dt s, A1hd, AR SR aror §
IR T2 B 91 Pl 21 THE HERTSS BT S U YT 8, IHBT Bal Dl Sl
TE1 B | S7Tuds AW & A1 631 Sff W I8 GBI A8 & 196 91 39 hybrid electric
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vehicles T rural areas & W1 & ST+ @7 cb\l.%- ENI ?mWTﬁ%T%W\TWﬁ@ﬁH
G BT SNETE?

S1. Ag I Y10y : IUFHIRT ABIGd, | AT ASIGAT B I§ I A B
TH NI 31T SHehT 1 Wfiedr 97 &1 €, 98 TRTu-d 8} B18d &1 § T e
STTETET dTet TERT &1 DI &, ST81 IR SATET UGN &1 (R vl 81 g9 918 g9
IO TRYTST 92T 8X S of WM 1 Ufhar © siv gaes forw wraers feu u g, Sifepst anft 397 19 wieew # werfiear < ST RSl 2

MS. SUSHMITA DEV: Sir, | would like to know from the hon. Minister of Heavy
Industries b T8 SN FAME &1 B9 2, ISP dad ST HeT foh 0 §Hh] e id 68
FHSTST T2 25 T US IS o1 H ] [T &1 9 319 A1 W A1 J31 Sl | I8
AT AT 2 [ T I8 Wi el Fief-Sved we A 87

Tef-se d el e AN te S e N wWigsin g g & fh smm A W |
TR e €, 98 SH®! 85 FR el 2l

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You ask supplementary only on the main question.

w3t gfeian 3 : weigy, # s 1w | A #3198 S =0E % o R
I8 W Pls s sov] WG H1 77 2, A1 d STd aN § gad1v|

1. 92w T 9IUSy : IugvIlT AERd, I8 W U e @ a9 8, 99 W Y
fasiaw 2|

it SuguTafay ; <, =7

S1. Y25 TR UL ; g5Igd, Aef-gve & arift w2 g9 s wrerfiedr 21 549
G § g S A 8, S99 89 99 Y U 39 fds 29 € 3R 9= sarse dyd
1 B9 70 IRAC 31U+ gRT facilitate 3N 30 TRAC, S W AT, SARE A FNd &1 |
Y HIRTH § AT TS B a1 1L [ #+1 T1f-5%¢ & o0 Uep Werd 98 d
& 8 AR I8 A 39 W dofl & M 8T B
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